31 December 2019 of QR 0.05 per share amounting to a total dividend of QR 12,763,951 was
approved. The dividends were paid during the year ended 31 December 2020.

37. COMPARATIVE FIGURES AND RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEARS’ FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

The Group has restated its prepayment and other receivables and retained earnings to rectify an error
made in the books of a subsidiary in the prior period.   The subsidiary paid dividend to its parent but
entry for the same was not made in the books of subsidiary company and the Parent Company was
debited when the payment for the dividend was made. The Parent Company accounted for the dividend
income which was not eliminated in the consolidated financial statements. The other income and other
receivables were overstated in the consolidated financial statements due to above errors. In accordance
with the requirements of IAS 1 Presentation of Financial Statements and IAS 8 Accounting Policies,
Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors, the below-mentioned “comparative” numbers for the
year ended 31 December 2018 and 2019 have been restated, as summarized below:

 As at January

1, 2019 as
previously

stated Adjustments

As at
January 1,

2019 as
restated

 QR. QR. QR.

Retained earnings  33,270,135 (866,740) 32,403,395
Prepayments and other receivables 168,811,337 (866,740) 167,944,597

 As at

December 31,
2019 as

previously
stated Adjustments

As at
December 31,

2019 as
restated

 QR. QR. QR.

Retained earnings  45,737,057 (866,740) 44,870,317
Prepayments and other receivables 134,004,423 (866,740) 133,137,683

The above restatement has no impact on the previously reported profit and cash flows for the year
ended December 31, 2019.

AL KHALEEJ TAKAFUL INSURANCE COMPANY Q.P.S.C.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended December 31, 2020

- 59 -

Financial Statements approved by the BOD – subject to QCB approval

38.  COVID 19 IMPACT

The World Health Organization declared on March 11, 2020 the Novel Coronavirus (Covid-19) as a
global pandemic. This event has caused widespread disruptions to businesses and economic activity.

The Group is closely monitoring the situation and has activated its business continuity planning and